ORDINANCE NO. 676

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE CARRYING OF GROSS WEIGHT LOADS OVER CERTAIN STREETS IN THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS, THAT:

SECTION I. No person, firm or corporation shall transport any load of any kind or nature which shall exceed the gross weight of 24,000 pounds over that portion of South Elm Street from East State Street to East Union Street, and that portion of East Union Street extending from South Elm Street Eastwardly to the city limits of the City of Nokomis all in the City of Nokomis, County of Montgomery and State of Illinois.

SECTION II. Any person, firm or corporation violating any of the provisions of this Ordinance shall be fined a sum not less than \$100.00 nor more than \$300.00 for each violation thereof.

SECTION III. This Ordinance shall not apply to the State of Illinois, County of Montgomery and the City of Nokomis, or any of its agents and employees while pursuing official duties for said public entity.

SECTION IV. Any ordinance or ordinances of said City of Nokomis now in conflict with this Ordinance is hereby expressly repealed.

SECTION V. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication according to law.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis,

Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on the 25th day

of April, A. D. 1977.

Mayor

ATTEST: Mary Jew Scheller

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

I, MARY JEAN SCHELLER, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois; that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance no. 676, being an Ordinance Regulating the Carrying of Gross Weight Loads Over Certain Streets in the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois,

on the 25th day of April, A. D. 1977, and was approved by the Mayor of said City on said date, the original of which is on file in my office in the City Hall of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, to be published in the Free Press Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Nokomis, Illinois, on the 28th day of April, A. D. 1977.

Given under my hand and official seal this 25th day of April, A.D. 1977.

Mary Jean Scheller (SEAL)

Mary Jean Scheller

ORDINANCE NO. 676

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE CARRYING OF GROSS WEIGHT LOADS OVER CERTAIN STREETS IN THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS, THAT:

kind or nature which shall exceed the gross weight of 24,000 pounds over that portion of South Elm Street from East State Street to East Union Street, and that portion of East Union Street extending from South Elm Street Eastwardly to the city limits of the City of Nokomis all in the City of Nokomis, County of Montgomery and State of Illinois.

SECTION 11. Any person, firm or corporation violating any of the provisions of this Ordinance shall be fined a sum not less than \$100.00 nor more than \$300.00 for each violation thereof.

SECTION III. This Ordinance shall not apply to the State of Illinois, County of Montgomery and the City of Nokomis, or any of its agents and employees while pursuing official duties for said public entity.

SECTION IV. Any ordinance or ordinances of said City of Nokomis now in conflict with this Ordinance is hereby expressly repealed.

SECTION V. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and efter its passage, approval and publication according to law.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on the 25th day of April, A. D. 1977.

Maryan

ATTEST: Mary Can Scheller

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

i, MARY JEAN SCHELLER, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois; that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance no. 676, being an Ordinance Regulating the Carrying of Gross Weight Loads Over Certain Streets in the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois,

on the 25th day of April, A. D. 1977, and was approved by the Mayor of said City on said date, the original of which is on file in my office in the City Hall of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, to be published in the Free Press Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Nokomis, Illinois, on the 28th day of April, A. D. 1977.

yer a

Given under my hand and official seal this 25 day of April, A.D. 1977.

Mary Jean Scheller (SEAL)
Mary Jean Scheller